ORGANIZATION

ArtWORKS! Grants

VSA Wisconsin, Inc.

Kennedy Heights Neighborhood Association, Inc.
Madison Music Makers, Inc.

Bayview International Center for Education and the Arts (Bayview Foundation Inc.

on behalf of)

East Madison Community Center, Inc.
Madison Museum of Contemporary Art
Simpson Street Free Press

Boys & Girls Club of Dane County
Madison Symphony Orchestra, Inc.

Dance Grants
Kanopy Dance Theatre, Inc.
Madison Ballet, Inc.

Literature Grants
Fabu Phillis Carter
Wisconsin Community Fund

Festival Grants
Centro Hispano, Inc.
Cycropia Aerial Dance, Inc.

Wisconsin Humanities Council (UW-Extension on behalf of)

African Association of Madison, Inc.
Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System

Visual Grants

Open Art Studios (Arts Wisconsin Inc.on behalf of )
Yvette M. Pino

Sharon Kilfoy

Becky Redelings (Arts Wisconsin on behalf of)
Center for Photography at Madison, Inc. (The)
Madison Museum of Contemporary Art

James Watrous Gallery (Wisconsin Academy of Sciences, Arts & Letters

on behalf of)
Edgewood College
VSA Wisconsin, Inc.

Madison Arts Commission Grants Requests 2012-2013

PROJECT

VSA Wisconsin Artist Residency at Lapham Elementary School

Place-Making and Community Design
Madison Music Makers
Artsreach-Ceramics

East Madison Community Center Kids Multicultural Arts
ArtZone

Save Our Arts

Youth Media Lab - Youth News

Up Close & Musical

End Times...
Movement In Your World

Remember Me: Mary Lou Williams in Poetry by Fabu
Alzheimer's Poetry Project

Fiesta Hispana

Orton Park Festival Performance
Wisconsin Book Festival

Africa Fest 2012

World Languages Day 2012

Open Art Studios

Not at Ease, a Veteran Print Project

Aqui Estamos! The Hispanic World Arrives in Madison
City-Wide

Photo Midwest 2012

Young at Art

About Seeing

Art Lesson: The Boston School Considered
VSA Wisconsin Art Gallery Exhibitions
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675.00
2,000.00
1,500.00

1,500.00
2,000.00

875.00
1,250.00
1,250.00
1,000.00

2,250.00
2,250.00

750.00
750.00

2,250.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,500.00

500.00

2,250.00
2,250.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,000.00

500.00
750.00
500.00



Madison Arts Commission Grants Requests 2012-2013

ORGANIZATION

Music Grants

Madison Music Collective

Madison Symphony Orchestra, Inc.

Madison Bach Musicians, Inc.

Bach Dancing & Dynamite Society of WI, Inc.

Madison Opera, Inc.

con vio!...music with life (Suzuki Strings of Madison, Inc. on behalf of)
Monona Terrace Community Programs and Endowment Fund, Inc.
Wisconsin Youth Symphony Orchestra, Inc. (WYSO)

Theater Grants

Fresco Opera Theatre Company (Arts Wisconsin Inc. on behalf of)
Four Seasons Theatre Company, Inc.

Music Theatre of Madison (Arts Wisconsin Inc.on behalf of )
PlayTime Productions LTD

Forward Theater Company

Opera for the Young, Inc. (OFY)

Madison Savoyards, Ltd.

Madison Shakespeare Company (Arts Wisconsin on behalf of)

PROJECT

Madison Music Collective Fall 2012 Series: Building New Audiences for Jazz
HeartStrings

Baroque Holiday Concerts

Mixology: 21st Summer Chamber Music Festival

Opera in the Park 2012

con vio!...music with life presents its 11th season of chamber music concerts
Tunes at Monona Terrace

WYSO School and Community Outreach Tours

The Good, The Bad, and The Divas

A Little Night Music

Parade

The Prince and the Pauper & The Red Shoes
44 Plays for 44 Presidents

Cinderella

The Pirates of Penzance

Shakespeare in the Park: Julius Caesar
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