## **Madison Arts Commission Grants Requests 2012-2013**

ORGANIZATION	PROJECT	AMOUNT	
ArtWORKS! Grants			
VSA Wisconsin, Inc.	VSA Wisconsin Artist Residency at Lapham Elementary School	\$	675.00
Kennedy Heights Neighborhood Association, Inc.	Place-Making and Community Design	\$	2,000.00
Madison Music Makers, Inc.	Madison Music Makers	\$	1,500.00
Bayview International Center for Education and the Arts (Bayview Foundation Inc.	Artsreach-Ceramics		
on behalf of)		\$	1,500.00
East Madison Community Center, Inc.	East Madison Community Center Kids Multicultural Arts	\$	2,000.00
Madison Museum of Contemporary Art	ArtZone	\$	875.00
Simpson Street Free Press	Save Our Arts	\$	1,250.00
Boys & Girls Club of Dane County	Youth Media Lab - Youth News	\$	1,250.00
Madison Symphony Orchestra, Inc.	Up Close & Musical	\$	1,000.00
Dance Grants			
Kanopy Dance Theatre, Inc.	End Times	\$	2,250.00
Madison Ballet, Inc.	Movement In Your World	\$	2,250.00
,			•
Literature Grants			
Fabu Phillis Carter	Remember Me: Mary Lou Williams in Poetry by Fabu	\$	750.00
Wisconsin Community Fund	Alzheimer's Poetry Project	\$	750.00
Festival Grants			
Centro Hispano, Inc.	Fiesta Hispana	\$	2,250.00
Cycropia Aerial Dance, Inc.	Orton Park Festival Performance	\$	1,500.00
Wisconsin Humanities Council (UW-Extension on behalf of)	Wisconsin Book Festival	\$	1,500.00
African Association of Madison, Inc.	Africa Fest 2012	\$	1,500.00
Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System	World Languages Day 2012	\$	500.00
<u>Visual Grants</u> Open Art Studios (Arts Wisconsin Inc.on behalf of )	Open Art Studios	\$	2,250.00
Yvette M. Pino	Not at Ease, a Veteran Print Project	\$	2,250.00
Sharon Kilfoy	Aqui Estamos! The Hispanic World Arrives in Madison	\$	1,500.00
Becky Redelings (Arts Wisconsin on behalf of)	City-Wide	\$	1,500.00
Center for Photography at Madison, Inc. (The)	Photo Midwest 2012	\$	1,500.00
Madison Museum of Contemporary Art	Young at Art	\$	1,000.00
James Watrous Gallery (Wisconsin Academy of Sciences, Arts & Letters	About Seeing	Ψ	1,000.00
on behalf of)	, would be only	\$	500.00
Edgewood College	Art Lesson: The Boston School Considered	\$	750.00
VSA Wisconsin. Inc.	VSA Wisconsin Art Gallery Exhibitions	\$	500.00
	To The Contract Contr	Ψ	300.00

## **Madison Arts Commission Grants Requests 2012-2013**

ORGANIZATION	PROJECT	AMOUNT	
Music Grants			
Madison Music Collective	Madison Music Collective Fall 2012 Series: Building New Audiences for Jazz	\$	1,500.00
Madison Symphony Orchestra, Inc.	HeartStrings	\$	1,500.00
Madison Bach Musicians, Inc.	Baroque Holiday Concerts	\$	750.00
Bach Dancing & Dynamite Society of WI, Inc.	Mixology: 21st Summer Chamber Music Festival	\$	600.00
Madison Opera, Inc.	Opera in the Park 2012	\$	750.00
con vio!music with life (Suzuki Strings of Madison, Inc. on behalf of)	con vio!music with life presents its 11th season of chamber music concerts	\$	500.00
Monona Terrace Community Programs and Endowment Fund, Inc.	Tunes at Monona Terrace	\$	750.00
Wisconsin Youth Symphony Orchestra, Inc. (WYSO)	WYSO School and Community Outreach Tours	\$	750.00
Theater Grants			
Fresco Opera Theatre Company (Arts Wisconsin Inc. on behalf of)	The Good, The Bad, and The Divas	\$	2,000.00
Four Seasons Theatre Company, Inc.	A Little Night Music	\$	1,000.00
Music Theatre of Madison (Arts Wisconsin Inc.on behalf of)	Parade	\$	500.00
PlayTime Productions LTD	The Prince and the Pauper & The Red Shoes	\$	600.00
Forward Theater Company	44 Plays for 44 Presidents	\$	750.00
Opera for the Young, Inc. (OFY)	Cinderella	\$	750.00
Madison Savoyards, Ltd.	The Pirates of Penzance	\$	500.00
Madison Shakespeare Company (Arts Wisconsin on behalf of)	Shakespeare in the Park: Julius Caesar	\$	750.00